5.12 The illustration for the AMR computation is set out below.

Illustration for the AMR computation:

Takaful Operator ABC recorded the results below for the calendar year 2017, with an

IY of 5%. Based on information from BPAM, the BIR calculation is as follows:

[5600] Bond Index Performance
Index TR BPAM All Bond Index

Principle Islamic

Aggregate Govt Related

Index Type Government

Tenure 3Y ~ 7Y
*The table above is extracted from BPAM.

“Total investment assets” include investment properties, financing, investments, foreign assets , cash and deposits

as well as other invested assets which generate returns or are held for speculation in anticipation of a future increase

in value.

I = Investment income

C = Capital gains or losses including changes in gross AFS/FVOCI reserves

IY =   2 x  ( I + C)   x 100%

Total investment assets (t) + Total
investment assets (t-1) – (I + C)

Ref No TIPS/CP36/2019 Issued on 3 May 2019

TITLE
Consultation Paper on Proposed Enhancements to the Differential
Levy Systems Framework for Takaful Operators

Page | 10

Bond Index as of 30.12.2016 = 146.492

Bond Index as of 29.12.2017 = 152.301

 BIR 2017 = (152.301 – 146.492)   *   100
   146.492

= 3.97% (rounded to 2 decimals)

The ALDM computation:

  Scenario Asset Value (RM mil) Liability Value (RM mil)

  Base value 100 80

  Profit rate/yield +100bps  96 75

  Profit rate/yield -100bps 104 85

ADD =   (104 – 96)_ * 100

(2*100*0.01)
= RM 400 mil

LDD = _(85 – 75)__ * 80
(2*80*0.01)

= RM 500 mil
ALDM = RM 400 mil/RM 500 mil  *   100
 = 80%

With a score of 80% for ALDM and an IY of 5%, Takaful Operator ABC’s AMR indicator

is placed at Score range 2 which is 10%.

 100% ≤ ALDM < 200% 80% ≤ ALDM < 100%

OR

200% ≤ ALDM < 300%

ALDM < 80%

OR

ALDM ≥ 300%

IY ≥ 3.97% Score 1 Score 2 Score 4

IY < 3.97% Score 2 Score 3 Score 4

Score Range Score

Score 1 15

Score 2 10

Score 3 5

Score 4 0

Ref No TIPS/CP36/2019 Issued on 3 May 2019

TITLE
Consultation Paper on Proposed Enhancements to the Differential
Levy Systems Framework for Takaful Operators